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STOCKSOF FF11 '1' AND VEGETABLES 
	

STOCKS lIE FRUITS ET OK LEGUMES 

AUGUST 1 - 1977 - ler AOUT 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, on-
ions, carrots and cabbage will not be reported 
I or tOt period June to October mel usi ye 

Fruit, Iruzcn and in jreservativcs 

There were 3,062,000 lb. of fruit in 
Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
11,891,000 lb. in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 4,600,000 lb. A year ago they 
amounted to 5,160,000 lb. and last month to 
4,750,000 lb. The total of all fruit, fro-
zen and in preservatives, was 39,555,000 lb. 
as compared with 43,730,000 lb. last year and 
25,458,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 84,511,000 lb. as compared with 
98,613,000 lb. last year. Current holdings 
of frozen vegetables intended for remanufac-
ture amounted to 10,436,000 lb. There were 
5,294,000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as 
against 6.946,000 lb. last year. 

Agriculture Division 
Livestock and Animal 

Products Section 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pommes 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux me 
seront pas étudis pour la période de juin a octo-
bre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Il y avait 3,062,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  moms", contre 31,893,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 4,600,000 ii-
vres, contre 5,160,000 livres il y a un an et 
4,750,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient 
39,555,000 livres, contre 43,730,000 l'année 

dernière et 25,458,000 le mole dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Lee stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 
84,511,000 livres, contre 98,613,000 l'année der-
niare. Lee stock détenus de legumes congelés des-
tines A la retransformation s'établissaient 
10,436,000 livres. Ii y avait 5,294,000 livres de 
legumes saumurés, contre 6,946,000 l'ann€e der-
nière. 

Division de l'agriculture 
Section du bétall et des produits 

d'origine animale 

I lii )-c)K 

Podhand by Aothorty of the MorOter of industry, Trade and Commerce 	 Pubhcabon autonsee pare nrnstre de lIndustne et do Conotierce 

StatIStICS Canada should be credited when republishing all or any part of this document 	 Reproduction autorisee sous reserve dindication do Ia sourcer Statistique Canada 



-2- 

TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dana lea entrepOts et lea fabriques an Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1977P 	1977r 	1976 

1er aot 	1er juillet 	1er aot 

lb. - '000 - liv 

I 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Ponunes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums - Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Poimnes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries - Ce rises ............................. 

Citrusfruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

16 20 29 
(1) (1) (1) 
(1) 124 (1) 

942 329 759 
2,015 1,187 1,889 

89 47 28 

3,062 1,707 2,705 

3,647 4,139 3,479 
533 840 607 

6,173 391 4,942 
99 8 58 
120 106 247 

1,621 588 2,127 
6,348 5.888 7.577 

929 635 1,019 

19,470 12,595 20.056 

211 105 670 
60 52 166 

1,279 90 762 
(1) (1) (1) 

59 82 259 
4,865 686 4,973 
4,382 3,677 3,396 
1,567 1,714 5,583 

12,423 6,406 15,809 

.n du tableau 2. 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples -  Pommes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums - Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir note(s) a la 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana lea entrepôts et lea fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1977P 	1977w 	1976 

ier aoi3t 	1er juillet 	1er aoGt 

lb. - '000 - liv 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pousnes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Praises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total .....................................'.. 1 

	

3,858 
	

4,244 
	

4,149 

	

609 
	

912 
	

802 

	

7,452 
	

481 
	

5,704 

	

99 
	

132 
	

58 

	

179 
	

188 
	

506 

	

7,428 
	

1,603 
	

7,859 

	

12,745 
	

10,752 
	

12,862 

	

2,585 
	

2,396 
	

6,630 

	

34,955 
	

20,708 
	

38,570 

S 

Eruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dana le 
SO 2 , etc. 

	

Appl es - Poimnes ................................ 	590 
	

624 
	

730 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 	1,097 
	

879 
	

1,078 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	591 
	

721 
	

936 

	

Plums - Prunes ................................. 	(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	543 
	

568 
	

547 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 	1,254 
	

1,301 
	

1,027 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	525 
	

657 
	

842 

	

Total ........................................ 	4,600 
	

4,750 
	

5,160 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moths ............................... 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv ................................... 

Total ...................................... 

3,062 

31,893 

34,955 

1,707 

19,001 

20,708 

2,705 

35,865 

38,570 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total...................................... 	4,600 
	

4,750 
	

5,160 

Grand - Total - Global ................... I 	39,555 	I 	25,458 	1 	43,730 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore Cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "other fruit". - Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois entreprises seule.. 
ment, us ne peuvent etre publiés que sous Is rubrique 'autres fruits". 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres.rectifié$. 
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TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 6. Legumes congelés dans lea entrepOts et lea fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1977P 	1977r 	1976 

1er aoOt 	1er julliet 	1er aoit 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 

265 236 631 
Beans -Raicots: 
Asparagus - Asperges 	.............................. 

4,582 3.483 9,237 
2,006 1,098 2,306 
1,003 1,105 1,814 
1,172 1,179 1,821 

Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ........... 1,757 2,130 3,127 

Green 	-Verts 	.................................. 
Wax 	-Beurre 	................................... 

6,689 7,907 11,900 
835 1,022 1,993 

Corn - Mais 	.................................... 11,670 14,597 13,668 

Lima 	............................................ 

Carrots - Carottes 	............................... 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 	......................... 

46,542 17,827 42,661 

Broccoli - 	Brocoli 	................................ 

....1,089 

.. 

1,134 1,061 
951 1,135 1,272 

Peas - 	Pois 	..................................... 
Spinach - 	pinards 	................................ 

5,950 6,514 7,122 
Squash - Courges 	.................................... 

84,511 59,367 98,613 

Other vegetables - Autres legumes 	................. 

Frozen - Total - Congelés 	................... 

5,030 6,946 In brine - En 	sauujre 	...........................5,294 

Grand - Total - Global 	.................... 89,805 64,397 105,559 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture held in Storages and Factories in Canada(1) 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelés destinés a Ia retransformation détenus dana les entrepOts 
et fabriques au Canada(1) 

August 	1, 

1er aoGt 

July 	1, 

1er juillet 

August 1, 
1976 

1er aoft 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 

- - - Asparagus - Asperges ............................
Beans -Haricots: 

216 282 389 
45 (2) 62 Wax -Beurre .................................. 

Lima 	.......................................... 1 1 1  156 237 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 
2,641 3,323 2,401 

Green -Verts 	................................. 

Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 
778 623 410 

(2) (2) (2) 

Broccoli - Brocoli .............................. 

6,216 2,856 8,841 

Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 

Corn - Mais .....................................
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

(2) (2) (2) 
Peas - Pois 	..................................... 

(2) (2) (2) 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 
Squash - Courges 	................................ 

Reported - Total - Déclaré .................. 10,436 7,681 12,792 

I 

I 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 3 of 11 plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, les declarations de 3 des 11 entreprises contactées ne nous étaient pas 
parvenues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffres omis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignementa individuels; ces données sont toutefois comprises dans 
les totaux. 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 


